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christine: massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 14, 2023 at 7:41 AM
To: Jagmeet Singh <Jagmeet.Singh@parl.gc.ca>, blake.desjarlais@parl.gc.ca, Heather.McPherson@parl.gc.ca, Taylor.Bachrach@parl.gc.ca,
lisamarie.barron@parl.gc.ca, rachel.blaney@parl.gc.ca, Richard.Cannings@parl.gc.ca, Laurel.Collins@parl.gc.ca, don.davies@parl.gc.ca,
Randall.Garrison@parl.gc.ca, Gord.Johns@parl.gc.ca, peter.julian@parl.gc.ca, Jenny.Kwan@parl.gc.ca, Alistair.MacGregor@parl.gc.ca, bonita.zarrillo@parl.gc.ca,
niki.ashton@parl.gc.ca, Daniel.Blaikie@parl.gc.ca, Leah.Gazan@parl.gc.ca, lori.idlout@parl.gc.ca, charlie.angus@parl.gc.ca, Matthew.Green@parl.gc.ca,
carol.hughes@parl.gc.ca, brian.masse@parl.gc.ca, Lindsay.Mathyssen@parl.gc.ca, Alexandre.Boulerice@parl.gc.ca

Men and Women:

I challenge you to cite valid scientific evidence showing the existence of any alleged "virus".

I challenge you to cite valid scientific evidence of any respiratory illness being contagious.  

I challenge you to explain in layman's terms how alleged "viruses" are "isolated" and "sequenced" and allegedly shown to cause an allegedly contagious illness,
and to cite a study demonstrating such.

I challenge you to lay out the evidence that you rely on for your alleged authority over people who have taken no oath and have no lawful contract with you or your
principal(s).

Your response or nonresponse will be published.

Without accepting offers to contract, have a nice day,
Christine


